506163940 07/21/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6210676

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | CHANGE OF NAME | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | Name | | Execution Date | | | |
| NIPPON STEEL & SUI | MIKIN ENG | AINEE | RING CO., LTD. | | 04/01/2019 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | | |
| Name: | NIPPON | NIPPON STEEL ENGINEERING CO. LTD. | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | OSAKI | OSAKI CENTER BUILDING | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 1-5-1 O | SAKI, | , SHINAGAWA-KU | | | | | |
| City: | ΤΟΚΥΟ |) | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | JAPAN | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 141-860 |)4 | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | • | | Number | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 14423 | 3742 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (| • • | 984-6399 Semail address first: if that is ur | | ıl it will he sent | | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will | (be sent to | the e | 984-6399 P-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: |) be sent to f provided | the e ; if th | e-mail address first; if that is ur | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: |) be sent to f provided (| <i>the e</i> ; <i>if th</i> 30298 rsipple | e-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name |) be sent to f provided : : | <i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 30298 rsipple MCCA | e-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | (be sent to f provided : : | <i>the e</i> ; <i>if th</i> 30298 rsipple MCCA 405 N | e-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | (be sent to f provided : : | <i>the e</i> ; <i>if th</i> 30298 rsipple MCCA 405 N | e-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (be sent to f provided : : : | the e i; if the 30298 rsipple MCCA 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is ur at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | (be sent to f provided : : : | <i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 30298 rsipple MCC <i>P</i> 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR INGTON, DELAWARE 19801 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (be sent to f provided : : : | the e ; if the 30298 rsipple MCCA 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR INGTON, DELAWARE 19801 119244-00082 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER | (be sent to f provided : : : | the e ; if the 30298 rsipple MCCA 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR INGTON, DELAWARE 19801 119244-00082 BASIL S. KRIKELIS | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | (be sent to f provided : : : | the e ; if the 30298 rsipple MCCA 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is unative set is unsuccessful, it will be set 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR INGTON, DELAWARE 19801 119244-00082 BASIL S. KRIKELIS /Basil S. Krikelis/ | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | (be sent to f provided : : | the e ; if th 30298 rsipple MCCA 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR INGTON, DELAWARE 19801 119244-00082 BASIL S. KRIKELIS /Basil S. Krikelis/ 07/21/2020 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 | (be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER: : : | rsipple MCCA 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is unaterial is unsuccessful, it will be see 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR INGTON, DELAWARE 19801 119244-00082 BASIL S. KRIKELIS /Basil S. Krikelis/ 07/21/2020 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=Name Change E | (be sent to f provided : : : : NUMBER: : : Document f | rsipple MCCA 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is unaterial is unsuccessful, it will be see 346330 e@mccarter.com ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP I. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR INGTON, DELAWARE 19801 119244-00082 BASIL S. KRIKELIS /Basil S. Krikelis/ 07/21/2020 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=Name Change I source=Name Change I | (be sent to f provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : | rsipple MCCA 405 N WILM | e-mail address first; if that is unative sectors and a second sec | | | | | |

source=Name Change Document from NSSE to NSE#page6.tif source=Name Change Document from NSSE to NSE#page7.tif

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Tadashige Itoh, a Patent Attorney of Tokyo, Japan having my office at 16th Floor, Marunouchi MY PLAZA (Meiji Yasuda Seimei Building), 1-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan, do solemnly and sincerely declare that I am the translator of the attached English translation and certify that the attached English translation is a correct, true and faithful translation of Copy of Corporate Registration to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: June 30, 2020

÷ ,Š,

Tadashige Itoh Patent Attorney ITOH International Patent Office 16th Floor, Marunouchi MY PLAZA (Meiji Yasuda Seimei Building), 1-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan

COPY OF CORPORATE REGISTRATION

NIPPON STEEL ENGINEERING CO., LTD. Osaki Center Building, 1-5-1 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo

| Corporation No. | 0107-01-022491 | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| Trade Name | NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN ENGINEERING CO., LTD. | Changed on October 1, 2012 | | | |
| | | Registered on October 1, 2012 | | | |
| | NIPPON STEEL ENGINEERING CO., LTD. | Changed on April 1, 2019 | | | |
| | | Registered on April 1, 2019 | | | |
| Principal Place of Business | Osaki Center Building, 1-5-1 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo | | | | |
| Method of Public Notice | To be issued electronically. https://www.eng.nipponsteel.com However, in case of an electronic notice being impossible due to accident or other unavoidable | Changed on April 1, 2019 | | | |
| | causes, notice shall be appeared in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun published in Tokyo. | Registered on April 1, 2019 | | | |
| Date of Incorporation | February 13, 2006 | | | | |
| Objects « | Manufacture and sale of industrial equipment, steel structures and wa Contracting for construction works buildings and supervision of constructions conduct of transactions and leasin and buildings. Business related to treating and re Business related to the supply of elect. Business incidental to each of the supply | aterworks, etc. s, design of ruction works, and g of building lots cycling of wastes. lectricity, gas, heat, | | | |
| Total Number of Shares Issuable | 1.2 million shares | | | | |
| Total Number, Kinds, and Respective Numbers of Outstanding Stocks | Total number of shares issued: 300,00 |)0 shares | | | |
| Capital | ¥15 billion | | | | |

Number 7205453 * The underlined parts mean the matters obliterated.

NIPPON STEEL ENGINEERING CO., LTD. Osaki Center Building, 1-5-1 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo

| Provisions for Restrictions on Assignment of Stocks | | f shares of stock in tl be subject to the app | |
|--|-----------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Items Related to Officers | Director: | Shinichi Fujiwara | Reappointed or June 26, 2019 |
| | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
| | Director: | Yukito Ishiwa | Reappointed or June 26, 2019 |
| | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
| | Director: | Shinjiro Uchida | Reappointed or June 26, 2019 |
| | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
| | Director: | Yasushi Shimanuki | Reappointed or June 26, 2019 |
| | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
| | Director: | Kazuyuki Orita | Reappointed or June 26, 2019 |
| | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
| 4 J | Director: | Yoshifumi Sakamoto | Reappointed or June 26, 2019 |
| 8 . | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
| | Director: | Nobuyuki Murakami | Appointed on June 26, 2019 |
| | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
| | Representative Director: | Yukito Ishiwa 1508, 1-4-10, | Appointed on April 1, 2020 |
| | | Nakacho, Urawa- ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama | Registered on April 1, 2020 |
| | Corporate Auditor: | Masato Agui | Appointed on June 27, 2018 |
| | | | Registered on June 28, 2018 |
| | Corporate Auditor: | Akira Yamamoto | Appointed on June 26, 2019 |

Number ~ % 205453 ~ * The underlined parts mean the matters obliterated.

NIPPON STEEL ENGINEERING CO., LTD. Osaki Center Building, 1-5-1 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo

| | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
|--|------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| | Corporate Auditor: | Akira Sato | Appointed on April 1, 2020 |
| | | | Registered on April 1, 2020 |
| | Accounting Auditor: | KPMG AZSA LLC | Reappointed on June 26, 2019 |
| | | | Registered on June 27, 2019 |
| Items Related to Status as Company with Board of Directors | Company with Bo | ard of Directors | |
| Items Related to Status as Company with Corporate Auditors | Company with Co | rporate Auditors | |
| Items Related to Status as Company with Accounting Auditors | Company with Acc | counting Auditors | |

This document hereby certifies that this is a complete statement of all of the matters that are recorded on the Register and are currently not closed.

Dated: April 10, 2020

Tatsuo Okamura Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shinagawa Branch Office (Official Seal of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

Number 7 205453 * The underlined parts mean the matters obliterated.

現在事項全部証明書

東京都品川区大崎一丁目5番1号大崎センタービル 日鉄エンジニアリング株式会社

| 会社法人等番号 | 0 1 0 7 - 0 1 - 0 2 2 4 9 1 | |
|---|---|--|
| m 9 | 新日鉄住金エンジニアリング株式会社 | 平成24年10月 1日至5 |
| | | 平成24年10月 1日登書 |
| | 日鉄エンジニアリング株式会社 | 平成31年 4月 1日変5 |
| | | 平成31年 4月 1日登記 |
| 本 店 | 東京都品川区大崎一丁目5番1号大崎センター ビル | |
| 公告をする方法 | 電子公告により行う。 https://www.eng.nipponsteel.com 但し、電子公告を行うことができない事故その 他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、東京都 において発行される日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う。 | 平成31年 4月 1日愛 平成31年 4月 1日愛 平成31年 4月 1日登 |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 平成18年2月13日 | |
| 8 19 | 1. 産業機械・装置、鋼構造物、水道設備等の製 2. 建設工事の請負及び建築物の設計・工事監理 3. 廃棄物処理・再生処理事業 | |
| * | 5. 廃業初処理・母主処理要果 4. 電気・ガス・熱等の供給事業 5. 前各号に附帯する事業 | |
| * 発行可能操式総数 | 4. 電気・ガス・熱等の供給事業 | |
| | 4. 電気・ガス・熱等の供給事業 5. 前各号に附帯する事業 | |
| 発行可能株式総数 発行商株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 | 4. 電気・ガス・熱等の供給事業 5. 前各号に附帯する事業 120万株 発行商株式の総数 | |
| 発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に | 4. 電気・ガス・熱等の供給事業 5. 前各号に附帯する事業 120万株 発行済株式の総数 30万株 | |
| 発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本金の額 | 4. 電気・ガス・熱等の供給事業 5. 前各号に附帯する事業 120万株 発行資株式の総数 30万株 金150億円 本会社の株式を譲渡により取得する場合には、取 | |

整理番号 ア205453 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/3

東京都品川区大崎一丁目5番1号大崎センタービル 日鉄エンジニアリング株式会社

| | 取締役 | 石 | 倭 | ίī | 人 | | 令和 1年 6月26日重任 |
|---|--|-------|--------|--------|------|-------|---------------|
| | | | | 8 5 | | | 令和 1年 6月27日登記 |
| | 政制役 | 内 | Ħ | 親 | ଞ] | 9J | 令和 1年 6月26日重任 |
| | | | | | | | 令和 1年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 鶌 | | 靕 | ± | | 令和 1年 6月26日题任 |
| | | | | | | | 令和 1年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 織 | 翻 | ۴ű | Ż | | 令和 1年 6月26日重任 |
| | | | | | | | 令和 1年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 坂 | * | 良 | 文 | | 令和 1年 6月26日重任 |
| | | | | | | | 令和 1年 6月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 村 | Ŀ | 僖 | fī | | 令和 1年 6月26日就任 |
| | | | | | | | 令和 1年 6月27日登記 |
| | さいたま市浦和区 8号 | (仲間 | -7 | 84 | 番 | 0-150 | 分和 2年 4月 1日就任 |
| | | 石 | 倭 | ίř | 人 | | 令和 2年 4月 1日登記 |
| | 監查役 | 8 | 外 | 雅 | 人 | | 平成30年 6月27日就任 |
| | | 4 | | | | | 平成30年 6月28日發記 |
| | 繁查役 | ıЦ | 本 | | 晃 | | 令和 1年 6月26日就任 |
| | | | | 4 | | | 令和 1年 6月27日登記 |
| | 新香役 | 셦 | 藤 | | Ŗβj | | 令和 2年 4月 1日就任 |
| | | | | | | | 令和 2年 4月 1日登記 |
| | 会計監査人 | 有限 | 責任 | あす | *\$§ | 查法人 | 今和 1年 6月26日重任 |
| | | | | | | | 令和 1年 6月27日登記 |
| 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - | | | ****** | | | | |
| | 取締役会設置会社 | | | | | | |
| 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 監査役設置会社に | 取締役会設置会社 //////////////////////////////////// | | | | | | |

整理番号 ア205453 * 下線

* 下線のあるものは抹滑事項であることを示す。

2/3



RECORDED: 07/21/2020

REEL: 053266 FRAME: 0471